### CORRIGENDUM Imphal, the 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-VI/2020/4326: As per Secretariat letter No. 8/23/2019-PHE (Pt) dated 24<sup>th</sup> March 2021, the following amendments have been made in NIT No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-VI/2020/4013, dated 27/02/2021 for the work "Water Supply Project for Manipur State (SH: Providing Drinking Water Supply to other Towns (13 nos.), works, Package: OTP P-VI(W)"

	CRITICAL DATES	In place of	Shall be replaced by
e	Period of downloading of	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to
	Bidding documents	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
g	Last date and time of uploading	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
k	Last date and Time for receipt of original copy of Tender Fee	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
I	Time and date of opening of Technical BIDs	13:00 hrs of 25/03/2021	13:00 hrs of 31/03/2021

The other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

## CORRIGENDUM Imphal, the 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-VII/2020/4327: As per Secretariat letter No. 8/23/2019-PHE (Pt) dated 24<sup>th</sup> March 2021, the following amendments have been made in NIT No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-VII/2020/4014, dated 27/02/2021 for the work "Water Supply Project for Manipur State (SH: Providing Drinking Water Supply to other Towns (12 nos.), works, Package: OTP P-VII (W)"

	CRITICAL DATES	In place of	Shall be replaced by
e	Period of downloading of	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to
	Bidding documents	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
g	Last date and time of uploading	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
k	Last date and Time for receipt of original copy of Tender Fee	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
1	Time and date of opening of Technical BIDs	13:00 hrs of 25/03/2021	13:00 hrs of 31/03/2021

The other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

### CORRIGENDUM Imphal, the 24<sup>th</sup> March, 2021

No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-VIII/2020/432&: As per Secretariat letter No. 8/23/2019-PHE (Pt) dated 24<sup>th</sup> March 2021, the following amendments have been made in NIT No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-VIII/2020/4015, dated 27/02/2021 for the work "Water Supply Project for Manipur State. (SH: Providing Drinking Water Supply to Rural Area of Manipur) works Package: RWS P-VIII (W)"

	CRITICAL DATES	In place of	Shall be replaced by
е	Period of downloading of	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to
_	Bidding documents	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
g	Last date and time of uploading	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
k	Last date and Time for receipt of original copy of Tender Fee	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
ı	Time and date of opening of Technical BIDs	13:00 hrs of 25/03/2021	13:00 hrs of 31/03/2021

The other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

## CORRIGENDUM Imphal, the 24th March, 2021

. No CE/PHF/3-940/DB(W)/Y-1X/2020/4327: As per Secretariar tetter No. 8/23/2019-1-111/19 (Pt) dated 24th March 2021, the following amendments have been made in NIT No.

Shall be replaced by
14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to
12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021

CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-IX/2020/4016, dated 27/02/2021 for Project for Manipur State. (SH: Providing Drinking Wate Manipur) works Package: RWS P-IX (W)"

The other terms & conditions remain unchanged

### <u>CORRIGENDUM</u> Imphal, the 24<sup>th</sup> March , 2021

No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-X/2020/4330: As per Secretariat letter No. 8/23/2019-PHE (Pt) dated 24<sup>th</sup> March 2021, the following amendments have been made in NIT No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-X/2020/4017, dated 27/02/2021 for the work "Water Supply Project for Manipur State. (SH: Providing Drinking Water Supply to Rural Area of Manipur) works Package: RWS P-X (W)"

	CRITICAL DATES	In place of	Shall be replaced by
е	Period of downloading of	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to
	Bidding documents	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
g	Last date and time of uploading	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
k	Last date and Time for receipt of original copy of Tender Fee	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
T	Time and date of opening of Technical BIDs	13:00 hrs of 25/03/2021	13:00 hrs of 31/03/2021

The other terms & conditions remain unchanged.

### CORRIGENDUM Imphal, the 24th March, 2021

No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-XI/2020/4331: As per Secretariat letter No. 8/23/2019-PHE (Pt) dated 24<sup>th</sup> March 2021, the following amendments have been made in NIT No. CE/PHE/3-94/NDB(W)/P-XI/2020/4018, dated 27/02/2021 for the work "Water Supply Project for Manipur State. (SH: Providing Drinking Water Supply to Rural Area of Manipur) works Package: RWS P-XI (W)"

,	CRITICAL DATES	In place of	Shall be replaced by
e	Period of downloading of Bidding documents	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to 12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	14:00 Hrs of 27/02/2021 to 12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
g	Last date and time of uploading	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
k	Last date and Time for receipt of original copy of Tender Fee	12:00 Hrs of 25/03/2021	12:00 Hrs of 31/03/2021
I	Time and date of opening of Technical BIDs	13:00 hrs of 25/03/2021	13:00 hrs of 31/03/2021

The other terms & conditions remain unchanged.